

OTTY OF HIGHLAND PARK

Glenda McDonald Mayor

We Are One Community

May 2, 2023

Council President Jamal Thomas Highland Park City Council 12050 Woodward Highland Park, Michigan 48203

RE: RESOLUTION TO RETAIN TAX LEVY WORKOUT AND RESTRUCTURING LAWYERS

Pursuant to Charter **Section 5-3(b)**, I, Mayor Glenda McDonald am requesting the City Council schedule a Special Meeting to consider and approve the Resolution To Retain Tax Levy Workout and Restructuring Lawyers. In light of the fact that the City of Highland Park and the Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA) are scheduled for Court Ordered Mediation on Monday, May 8, 2023 and Monday, May 22, 2023, I am asking to schedule this meeting on **Wednesday**, **May 3, 2023 at 7pm**.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.

Respectfully,

Glenda McDonald, Mayor

Robert B. Blackwell Municipal Building 12050 Woodward Avenue Highland Park, Michigan 48203 313-252-0050